



BID TABULATION
 Contract No. 4 - Phase 20 Water Main Replacement Project
 Columbia-Adair Utilities District
 Adair County, Kentucky
 KEG Project No. 20002
 BID OPENING: Thursday, March 11, 2021 2:00 pm CST

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Cumberland Pipeline, LLC Columbia, KY		Clay Pipeline Manchester, KY		Stott's Construction Columbia, KY		Cleary Construction, Inc. Tompkinsville, KY		Flo-Line Contracting Monticello, KY		Twin States Utilities Mount Herman, KY		AVERAGE BID AMOUNTS	
				\$ / Unit	Bid Amount	\$ / Unit	Bid Amount	\$ / Unit	Bid Amount	\$ / Unit	Bid Amount	\$ / Unit	Bid Amount	\$ / Unit	Bid Amount	\$ / Unit	Bid Amount	\$ / Unit	Bid Amount
1	8" PVC Water Main SDR 17, Class 250	7,400	LF	\$ 37.50	\$ 277,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 266,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 325,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 488,400.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 505,050.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 673,400.00	\$ 59.21	\$ 438,141.67
2	6" PVC Water Main SDR 17, Class 250	4,560	LF	\$ 27.50	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 141,360.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 168,720.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 212,040.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 262,200.00	\$ 65.65	\$ 299,364.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 392,160.00	\$ 53.94	\$ 245,974.00
3	3" PVC Water Main SDR 17, Class 250	1,160	LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 48,720.00	\$ 44.70	\$ 51,852.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 70,180.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 83,520.00	\$ 45.53	\$ 52,818.67
4	8" G.V. & Box	19	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 37,715.00	\$ 1,987.00	\$ 37,753.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 36,385.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 2,097.83	\$ 39,858.83
5	6" G.V. & Box	14	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,277.00	\$ 17,878.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,466.17	\$ 20,526.33
6	3" G.V. & Box	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 3,396.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1,171.00	\$ 3,513.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,263.83	\$ 3,791.50
7	Roadway Bore w/Steel Casing Pipe	90	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 239.83	\$ 21,585.00
8	Directional Bore 6" HDPE W.M.	140	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 24,220.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 31,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 24,080.00
9	Pavement Replacement	1,400	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 66,150.00
10	Flushing Hydrant Assembly	8	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,291.00	\$ 42,328.00	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 39,456.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 42,560.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 4,973.83	\$ 39,790.67
11	Blowoff Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 2,658.00	\$ 7,974.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,465.50	\$ 7,396.50
12	Relocate Customer Service - Same Side	79	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 1,876.00	\$ 148,204.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 126,400.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 126,084.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 180,120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 94,800.00	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 125,766.00
13	Relocate Customer Service - Opposite	26	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 35,802.00	\$ 2,076.00	\$ 53,976.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 2,979.00	\$ 77,454.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 111,280.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 3,018.67	\$ 78,485.33
14	Replace Large Customer Service Meter w/PRV	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,554.00	\$ 7,554.00	\$ 10,420.00	\$ 10,420.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,511.00	\$ 8,511.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 11,530.83	\$ 11,530.83
15	Replace Large Customer Service Meter	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 7,606.00	\$ 22,818.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,298.00	\$ 24,894.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 7,530.67	\$ 22,592.00
16	Replace Large Customer Service Meter w/Traffic	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,383.00	\$ 6,383.00	\$ 7,431.00	\$ 7,431.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,346.33	\$ 5,346.33
17	Wet Tap Connection to Exist. W.M.	5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3,769.00	\$ 18,845.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,469.00	\$ 22,345.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 4,056.33	\$ 20,281.67
18	Cut & Plug Existing Water Main	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,102.00	\$ 6,306.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 6,165.00
19	Connection to Existing W.M.	14	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,192.00	\$ 30,688.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 37,240.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 31,388.00
20	Additional Service Tubing	500	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 44.15	\$ 22,075.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22.19	\$ 11,095.83
21	Removal of Exist. Valve Bldg. - Replace Piping	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,724.00	\$ 6,724.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,639.00	\$ 10,639.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,227.17	\$ 10,227.17
TOTAL CALCULATED BID AMOUNT					\$ 804,050.00		\$ 848,294.00		\$ 1,054,384.00		\$ 1,256,900.00		\$ 1,351,202.00		\$ 1,547,000.00		\$ 1,640,180.00		\$ 1,282,993.33

*Numbers in Red indicate errors in Contractor's Bid Amount Calculations

I certify that this is true and accurate tabulation of the bids.
 The above is a true and complete tabulation of the bids received at 2:00 p.m. local time, Thursday, March 11, 2021 at the Columbia-Adair Utilities District Office, Columbia, Kentucky.

KENTUCKY ENGINEERING GROUP, PLLC

By: *James C. Thompson*

James C. Thompson, PE

